Sixteen (16) farmers who adopted 
improved rubber production technologies were 
randomly selected from each of the local 
government areas giving a total of 96 adopters of 
the innovations. Non-adopter farmers were also 
selected from the same areas to give a sample 
size of one hundred and Ninety-two (192) 
farmers. 

2.1 Analytical Technique 

Objectives i will be obtained using frequency 
tables while Objective (ii) was realized using the 
ordinary least square multiple regression model.  

2.2 Model Specification 

Multiple regression analysis was used to